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The Combinatorics Seminar

FALL 2011
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Directions to the department.

Organizers: Laura Anderson, Eric Swartz, and Thomas Zaslavsky.

Tuesday, August 30■

Organizational meeting
Time: 1:15 - 2:15
Room: LN-2205

Tuesday, September 6■

Speaker: Alexander Schaefer (Binghamton)
Title: Balanced Non-Transitive Dice
Time: 1:15 - 2:15
Room: LN-2205

Tuesday, September 13■

Speaker: Thomas Zaslavsky (Binghamton)
Title: Graceful Ends Vectors
Time: 1:15 - 2:15
Room: LN-2205

Tuesday, September 20■

Speaker: Emanuele Delucchi (Bremen)
Title: Complex Toric Arrangements: Combinatorial Models and the Fundamental Group
Time: 1:15 - 2:15
Room: LN-2205

Tuesday, September 27■

Speaker: Eric Swartz (Binghamton)
Title: Quasiprimitive Group Actions and Graph Quotients
Time: 1:15 - 2:15
Room: LN-2205

Tuesday, October 4■

Speaker: Garry Bowlin (Oneonta)
Title: Four Colors and Associativity
Time: 1:15 - 2:15
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Room: LN-2205

Tuesday, October 11 (joint with the Geometry/Topology Seminar)■

Speaker: Marisa Belk Hughes (Cornell)
Title: Quotients of Spheres and the Tutte Polynomial
Time: 1:15 - 2:15
Room: LN-2205

Tuesday, October 18■

Combinatorics holiday

Tuesday, October 25 (joint with the Algebra Seminar)■

Speaker: David Biddle (Binghamton)
Title: On the Size and Connectivity of Graphs of Generating Sets of Finitely Generated Groups
Time: 2:50 - 3:50 (special time)
Room: LN-2205

Tuesday, November 1■

Combinatorics holiday

Tuesday, November 8■

Speaker: Thomas Zaslavsky (Binghamton)
Title: Ceva, Menelaus, and Their Ilk
Time: 1:15 - 2:15
Room: LN-2205

Tuesday, November 15■

Combinatorics holiday

Tuesday, November 22■

Speaker: Kaitlin Reissig (Binghamton)
Title: Shelling Polytopal 3-Balls
Time: 1:15 - 2:15
Room: LN-2205

Tuesday, November 29■

Speaker: Simon Lepkin (Binghamton)
Title: Enumerating Magic Squares by Polytope Geometry
Time: 1:15 - 2:15
Room: LN-2205

Tuesday, December 6■

Speaker: Jeff Nye (Binghamton)
Title: Computational Techniques for Magic Square Enumeration
Time: 1:15 - 2:15
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Room: LN-2205
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